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Stewart Landscape 

Preservation Plan

Project Number 05-S04G

November 7, 2006 9:00 am 

November 9, 2006 11:00 am
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Introductions

Full Name Company Business Phone Mobile Phone E-mail

Cindy Edwards Administration  684-1800 cedwards@bandg.state.nv.us

Larry Hale Administration  687-3021  690-8213

Marty Phillips Administration  684-1806 mnphillips@bandg.state.nv.us

Pat McInnis Administration  684-1807  690-8207 pmcinnis@bandg.state.nv.us

Ward Patrick Administration  684-4102 wpatrick@spwb.state.nv.us

Jenny Scanland CNR  684-2787 jscanland@parks.nv.gov

John ChristophersonCNR 849-2500x243 jchrist@forestry.nv.gov

Judy Price CNR  684-2724 jprice@lands.nv.gov

Rich Harvey CNR  684-2507  720-9759 rharvey@forestry.nv.gov

Steve Weaver CNR  684-2773 jsweaver@parks.nv.gov

Susan Stead CNR  684-2506 sstead@forestry.nv.gov

Rebecca Ossa DCA  684-3441 rrossa@clan.lib.nv.us

Sherry Rupert Indian Commission  687-8333 srupert@govmail.state.nv.us

Sandra Wendel SWLSA Landscape Architects  265-4824 swlsa3@charter.net

Pat Wyss Wyss and Associates (605) 348-2268 patw@wyssassociates.com
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Scope

• Phase I – Historical Research/Inventory 
and Documentation of Existing ConditionsExisting Conditions

• Phase II – Preliminary Cultural Landscape 
Report (Preservation Approach and 
Treatment Plan)

• Phase III – Finalize Cultural Landscape 
Report and Public Outlay of Report
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Existing Conditions

• Historic Research
• Inventory and Documentation
• Condition Assessments
• Goals and Objectives
• Public Scoping Meeting
• Interviews
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Existing Conditions (cont.)

• Develop Plan View Drawings
• Analyze and assess circulation patterns, 

interpretive opportunities, in-place 
maintenance  procedures, previous repairs 
to landscape elements and previous 
landscape preservation and restoration 
efforts on the campus affecting landscape 
elements.
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Existing Documentation

• Stewart Master Plan (2000)
• Historic Resources Inventory and Adaptive 

Use Recommendations (1982)
• Secretary of Interior’s Standards for 

Historic Preservation
• Preservation Brief 36
• Urban Forest Management Plan (2001)
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Schedule

• Phase I – Completion May 2007
– Site visit #1 (November 8-10, 2006)

– Site visit #2
– Site visit #3

• Phase II – Completion May 2008
• Phase III - Completion May 2009
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Goals and Objectives

• Phase I Deliverables
– Existing Conditions Documentation

• Phase II Deliverables
– Landscape Design Standard (development 

guidelines)
– Preservation Maintenance Guide

• Phase III Deliverables
– Prioritized List of Recommendations
– Cost Estimate
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Budget

• Phase I - $38,195 Grant Awarded and 
Scope Contracted

• Phase II – $35,350 Grant Application due 
11/28/06

• Phase III - $31,395 Grant Application 
Planned 11/28/07

• TOTAL - $104,940
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THE END


